
BUS ETIQUETTE

Lumen Christi College Students are expected to conduct 
themselves in a mature manner when riding the bus to and 
from the College. Any student behaving in a disruptive or 
unacceptable manner may be refused access to the bus in 
future and the College Caring Behaviour Policy will be acted 
upon in order to deal with the student.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

The College  implemented a new payment system for our 
Private Bus Services in 2020. Families are now required to 
register an account through RollCall, a cash-less tag on/tag off 
system which utilises Student Smartrider cards. Families will 
receive a welcome email from Roll Call prior to commencement 
at the College.

The fee for all private bus services is $2.40 per ride. Payments 
must be made via MSA Pay (PayPal or Credit Card) prior to 
students using the bus service.

REGISTERING INTEREST FOR ALTERATION TO PRIVATE BUS 
ROUTES

Families can request a change to Lumen Christi College Private 
Bus Route by completing the online form on the College Website. 
Requests will be considered and any changes will be reviewed at 
the end of each semester.

DISCLAIMER

The routes of the Lumen Christi College Private Bus Services have 
been developed following a needs analysis and consultation with 
College families. The College will regularly review the usage and 
practicality of all routes and stops, and should any be consistently 
under-utilised, there may be a requirement to reconsider or alter 
the services.

PLEASE NOTE: 

Times indicated are approximate pick up and drop off times. 

All students are required to be at the stop 5 minutes prior to 
the designated time.

Lumen Christi College offers Private Bus Services in conjunction 
with Buswest. The Private Bus Services are available to Lumen 
Christi College students only, providing a greater level of safety for 
daily student travel and peace of mind for our families.

BUS TICKET POLICY

Funds for Private Bus travel must be loaded onto your SmartRider prior 
to travel as there is no facility to purchase tickets on the bus itself. 
Parents of students who have not paid for their bus tickets will be 
notified. 

The following procedure will be adopted regarding any such non-
payment:

1.	 A letter will be sent to parents detailing outstanding payments

2.	 Seven working days will be extended for payment to be made

3.	 A charge of $5 will be raised to cover administrative costs for the 
outstanding bus rides

The College has the right to withdraw access to the service should 
outstanding fees remain unpaid 

CANNINGVALE SERVICE



 Lumen Christi College 

Private Bus   
Services

LUMEN CHRISTI COLLEGE  

81 Station Street, Martin, WA 6110
PO Box 223, Gosnells, WA 6990

Tel: 08 9394 9300
Email: lumen@lumen.wa.edu.au

www.lumen.wa.edu.au

CANNING VALE SERVICE
(Servicing Piara Waters, Harrisdale, Canning Vale, 
Huntingdale, Southern River and Gosnells)

Location AM

1 Wright Rd, Just After Roundabout 7:21

2 Wright Rd After Whitehorse Dr 7:22

3 Edencourt Dr Near Codrington St 7:28

4 Didcot St Before Ruskin Way 7:30

5 Welfred Prom Opposite Duffirld Loop Reserve 7:31

6 Cnr Marnbu Rd & Balfour St 7:32

7 Cnr Lakey & Abadan St. 7:35

8 St Emiles Primary School 7:41

9 Shreeve Rd 7:43

10 Bluegum Road 7:45

11 Forest Crescent Outside Forest Cres Ps 7:49

12 Ovens Rd Before Maitland Place 7:52

13 Ovens Rd - Opp Sacred Heart School 7:53

14 Huntingdale Primary School 7:57

15 Harpenden St - Corner With Fountian Way 7:59

16 Harpenden St 8:00

17 Balfour St 8:02

18 Balfour St Before Gay Street 8:03

19 Gay St After Balfour St 8:05

20 Gay St Before Southern River Rd 8:06

21 Southern River Rd (After Chamberlain) 8:09

22 Southern River Rd After Ashburton Dr 8:10

23 Southern River Rd  After Bryden Place 8:11

24 Lumen Christi College 8:19 

Location PM

1 Lumen Christi College 3.20

2 Southern River Rd (Bus Stop Near Bryden P) 3.28

3 Compton Rd Bus Stop Before Anaconda Dr 
Roundabout

3.30

4 Southern River Rd Before Ashburton Dr 3.31

5 Southern River Rd (Before Chamberlain) 3.32

6 Gay St After Southern River Rd 3.35

7 Gay St Before Balfour St Corner 3.36

8 Balfour St After Gay St 3.38

9 Balfour St 3.41

10 Harpenden St Before Huntingdale Rd 3.42

11 Harpenden St Before Fountain Way 3.44

12 Huntingdale Primary School 3.45

13 Ovens Rd Maitland Place 3.51

14 Ovens Rd Sacred Heart School 3.52

15 Forest Crescent Opp Forest Cresc Ps 3.54

16 Bluegum Rd 3.55

17 Shreeve Rd 3.59

18 St Emiles Primary School 4.03

19 Amherst Rd After Corsham Gdn 4.04

20 Cnr Lakey St And Abadan St. 4.08

21 Cnr Balfour St & Marnbu Rd 4.11

22 Welfred Prom Next To Duffield Loop Reserve 4.12

23 Didcot St Before Ruskin Wy 4.13

24 Edencourt Dr Near Codrington St 4.14

25 Wright Rd After Sheppard Crt 4.19


